



The Lir Alumni Network Terms & Conditions March 2022

Thank you for becoming a member of The Lir Alumni Network.

This is a membership initiative created by The Lir Academy for The Lir Alumni Network.

It is a private forum and platform for content relating to Lir Academy Alumni and is not for public promotion or broadcast.

Subscription is required to access content and is renewed on an on-going basis, depending on your preferred payment plan.

Payment for this platform is necessary to cover the costs of providing content and to support the work of The Lir Academy. Your subscription is classified as a donation. You can see further information on our principles for development and fundraising, and our donor charter <u>here</u>.

Payment for your subscription will auto-renew and is linked to your method of payment/original subscription.

We are delighted to have you as part of our Lir Alumni Network, however, should you choose to cancel your subscription you can do so anytime by contacting <u>alumni@thelir.ie.</u>

We will honour the cancellation from the date you have sent us an email or sent the request in writing. For monthly subscribers, should an additional payment take place after that date, we will refund the amount charged. For annual subscribers, we will refund you the balance pro rata. Please note that administrative and bank charges may apply.

All data will be treated in line with The Lir's GDPR policy. You can see that <u>here</u>.

The Lir does not take any responsibility for errors or omissions in the content displayed on The Lir Alumni Network, and every effort is taken to provide accurate and correct information.

The Lir Alumni Network asks for all members to behave respectfully and with cordiality to fellow members and other individuals. This is a safe space; no bullying or disrespectful content will be tolerated.

The Lir Alumni Network operates under the policies of The Lir Academy. They can be reviewed here.

For any questions, please contact <u>alumni@thelir.ie.</u> Please note The Lir Academy reserves the right to update these terms and conditions.